
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Tuesday 
July 22, 2025 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Larceny/Theft 2025-07-04477 07/21/25, 1:26 pm Nick Rd (3) Keys $20.00 

UB/E 2025-07-04492 07/21/25, 1:16 pm Crescent Ln Alabama Vehicle Title $1.00 

Burglary 1st 2025-07-04376 07/21/25, 3:11 am Sipsey Valley Rd S Ballistic Helmet 
Firesafe Safe 

Harris XL-200 Radio 
Kevlar Police Vest 

Money Counter 
Smith & Wesson M&P15 

$750.00 
$250.00 

$14,000.00 
$500.00 
$150.00 
$800.00 

Burglary 3rd 2025-07-04397 07/21/25, 12:32 am Tulip Trace Back Door Frame  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

 


