

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

Tuesday

July 22, 2025

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Larceny/Theft	2025-07-04477	07/21/25, 1:26 pm	Nick Rd	(3) Keys	\$20.00
UB/E	2025-07-04492	07/21/25, 1:16 pm	Crescent Ln	Alabama Vehicle Title	\$1.00
Burglary 1 st	2025-07-04376	07/21/25, 3:11 am	Sipsey Valley Rd S	Ballistic Helmet	\$750.00
				Firesafe Safe	\$250.00
				Harris XL-200 Radio	\$14,000.00
				Kevlar Police Vest	\$500.00
				Money Counter	\$150.00
				Smith & Wesson M&P15	\$800.00
Burglary 3 rd	2025-07-04397	07/21/25, 12:32 am	Tulip Trace	Back Door Frame	



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff **Tuscaloosa County**

Fax: (205) 752-6985
